© UNOFFICIAL COPY
_ S

Recording Requested by &
When Recorded Return To: S
US Recordings, Inc. 5
2925 Country Drive Ste 201
St. Paul, MN 55117 i

150733354

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Rockwall, TX 75087

Freddie Mac Loan Np.: 128102780
Loan Np.: 1969055585

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO'BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS,
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFiXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORZED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE

THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is effective. Jusie 1st, 2003 , between
Daniel Ramirez and Sarah J. Ramirez !

.. (“Borrower/Grantor”) and
Chase Mortgage Company (

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43219

and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated Mgrch 171k, 2000 ,in the
original principal sum of U.S. § 112,200.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to S¢onre Debt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on March 21st, 2000 , in Book/Liber N/A , Page N/A
Instrument No. 00196662 , Official Records of Cook County, Illinois .
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security [nstrument as the “Property™),
which is located at 1515 Grant, Schaumburg, Mlinois 60193

>

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 0f 4

|
|
Initialsmxniﬁa Initials ___ Initials
|
|
|
|

=F=0o
+ :eg.-g&%




0325422153 Page: 2 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 128102780
Loan No.: 1969055585

That real property is described as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS, TO-WIT:

PARCEL 1: LOT 21 IN BLOCK 10 IN N.Q. SHIVELY AND COMPANY'S ROSELLE HIGHLANDS, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY , ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: LOT 22 IN BLOCK 10 IN N.O. SHIVELY AND COMPANY'S ROSELLE HIGHLANDS, BEING A
SUBDIVISICN OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 16, £4ST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAXID NO.: 07-24-411-003 AND 07-34-111-004

The Borrower has requesiec that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant.o the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, ¢nd other good and valuable consideration which the partics agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree w.nuodify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisiows of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Insimimant, T

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower [X] is, [ is not, the occupant of the Property.

2, The Borrower acknowledges that intereit bac accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premivms and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its mterest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such juteest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 15,774.98 , have been added to the indebtedness undcr ae terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
Asof June 1st, 2003 , the amount, including such amounts whick Liave been added to the indebtedness @f
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Princ.nal Balance”) is U.S. $125,994.12

3. The Botrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principat Balance, nius interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged o+ the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8.375 %, beginning June 1st, 2003 . The Borroy er promises 10 make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $ 984.16 , beginning on the 1st « day of July, 2003
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on April 1st, 2030 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security-lusirment, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Mat:city Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at Chase Manhattan Mortgage, 3415 Vision Dniv, Columbus,
Ohio 43219
or at such place as the Lender may require. i

4. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Ell»orrowcr will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, in Flnding without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, eSCrOw
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed 1o be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, af! of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

Initials Dglnftiaﬂﬁ Initials Initials
I
|

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4




0325422153 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 128102780
Loan No.: 1969055585

6, If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,

the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the

covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box(es)]

[ 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

& Modification Due on Transfer Rider

[] Rankruptcy Rider |
[ Oflier Rider I

[To be signed by a'i Brrrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

5-31-03 D/% f/g/ﬁf

Date iel Ramirez -Borrower
5-31-03 ﬂ %d//%/yéz 6’/?//556@1)

Date Sarah J. Ramirez —Borrower

S/, (Seal)

Date i —Borrower
|

_ } (Seal)

Date } ~Borrower
|

4/9/03 e Mt Gy

Date —~Lender
o /LM/M/XSW
WENDY'S. NUTTER
Its: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
(Corporate Scal)

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]
MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ! Page 3 of 4




0325422153 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 128102780
Loan No.: 1969055585

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Illinois $ 1
§
County of Cook §
Onthis 9 ) dayof M 003 , before me,

% lsa !H ,{ [name of notary] a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Daniel Ramitez an% irez

{name of persen relmowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the w1thm instrument, and
acknowledged to ¢ ihat he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated

uﬂmq@wa,

(Seal)
Mii*;“f;; SEALTY Mariz . Pnland.
Notary Public. § OLAND) Type or Print Name of Notary
y Comm:ssnlgn Ffite B)Sf!g{:fgms { '
P 2004 Notary Public, State of_J (/.4 OIS
My Commission Expires: §3[p /{5 po
LENDER ACKNOV/ LEDGMENT !
State of £If€ § i
§ i
County of FZAN Ly §
On this 9 day of Jan , ZoeS , before me, F&eit & DEADS”
[name of notary], a Notary Publit; in and for said state,
personally appearcd  WENDY S. NUTTER ASSISTANT VICZ PRZSIDENT

[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Chase Mortgage Company

w{rame of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said em_{ty and acknow‘.edged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

& IRANNY S

|
i ~otary Public 55‘546 P 2nia?
£ Inand for the State of Oh Type or Print Name of Notary
Mycor:’;ﬁ';_%nfw@ Notary Public, State of b

My Commission Expires: [ 2-t1~0y

o
e *taesrsanstt”

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE) Page d of 4




0325422153 Page: 5 of 6

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1805055585

MGDIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION JUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st | day of June, 2003
is incorporated into and shall be decimed to amend and supplement the Loan Modiﬁcati‘on Agreement of the same
date made by Daniel Ramirez and Sarac J. Ramirez

(the “Borrower”)
and Chase Mortgage Company '

- (the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Ag eement located at; 15 15, Grant, Schaumburg, Illinois
60193 ‘

{Property Address]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modi{ication Agreem%nt, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows: ‘
\

A, Notwithstanding any other covenant, agrcement or provision of tae' Mate ;and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part o< the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or ransferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, as its optish. isquire immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instroment. However, this option sheli 2t be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agrieiment.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Sccurity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower,

Initial;D Rlniti& Initials Initials
|

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER ‘ Page 1 of 2

FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




0325422153 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1969055585

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

5 '_‘3] -0 T @ﬁ; g/ 31/0 g(Seal)

-Borrower

Date amel Ramirez

522(- 95 &M’M’O//@ yez S/gf/é%ean

=
Da A Foront
Chase-Mortgage Company _Lgsnefg
l\\lll\\\lllll\l\l\\l\Illllll\ﬂ\lllll‘ll\ﬂlll\lﬁ\\aﬂ\(l)llﬂlﬁﬂmm\\\||N||N\|N l
(/1/25 w:wmg/umf
o WENDY.S, NUTTER
1. ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




